RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1490

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council desires to maintain efficiency in its governmental and business operations, and

WHEREAS, the Council has been presented with facts which show that Henry Jose has not carried out the duties and responsibilities of the position of well repairmen in an efficient and businesslike manner, and

WHEREAS, Henry Jose has conducted himself in a manner contrary to the best interests of the Papago Tribe, and

WHEREAS, Henry Jose, in the position as well repairman, has expended more than necessary to maintain two Tribal trucks, and

WHEREAS, Henry Jose has been convicted of misbranding cattle, and

WHEREAS, The Tribal Council has determined that the continued employment of Henry Jose in the position of well repairman would be detrimental to the best interests of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Tribe to replace Henry Jose with a new well repairman, and

WHEREAS, David Reino is qualified and has the experience to carry out the position of well repairman,

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that for good cause having been shown, Henry Jose's employment is terminated as well repairman effective October 8, 1966, and effective October 3, 1966, David Reino is hired as the Tribal well repairman at the salary presently paid to Henry Jose.

. The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on the 30 day of September , 1966, with a vote of 19 for, 0 against and 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to the authority

vested in the Council by Section 2 (e) and Section 3 (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

Robert (). Mackett Tribal Chairman

ATTEST:

W. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney